General Description
The MAX6100–MAX6107 are low-cost, low-dropout
(LDO), micropower voltage references. These three-ter-
minal references are available with output voltage options
of 1.25V, 1.8V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3V, 4.096V, 4.5V, and 5V.
They feature a proprietary curvature-correction circuit
and laser-trimmed, thin-film resistors that result in a low
temperature coefficient of 75ppm/°C (max) and an initial

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1613; Rev 3; 3/02
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
Note: There is a minimum order increment of 2500 pieces for
SOT23 packages.
IN
+SUPPLY INPUT (SEE SELECTOR GUIDE)
OUT REFERENCE
OUT
1μF*
*CAPACITORS ARE OPTIONAL.
GND
MAX6100–MAX6107
*
Typical Operating Circuit
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6100EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZID
MAX6101EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGT
MAX6102EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGU
MAX6103EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGV
MAX6104EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGW
MAX6105EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGX
MAX6106EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJR
MAX6107EUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZMV
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
MAX6100 1.800 2.5 to 12.6
MAX6101 1.250 2.5 to 12.6
MAX6102 2.500 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6103 3.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6104 4.096 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6105 5.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6106 2.048 2.5 to 12.6
MAX6107 4.5 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
us00628